Illinois law.
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Section 1040.52  Driver Remedial Education Course 
	
The Secretary of State shall require a driver under the age of 21, whose driving privileges have been suspended pursuant to IVC Section 6-206(a)(4), (11), (16), (21), (31), (33), (34 prior to 7/30/98), (36), (43 prior to 1/1/09), (44) and/or 11-501.8 to successfully complete a driver remedial education course prior to the reinstatement of his/her driving privileges. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 570, effective December 22, 2009)
